428
80
55C62*
145
40
B
A
Actuator dimensions    [mm]

428
3
Order example 428 25 D 1 12 14 C1 A0 1006 -
Type 428
Nominal size 25
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 1
Valve body/disc material (code) 12
Seal material (code) 14
Supply voltages/frequency (code) C1
Functional module (code) A0
Actuator version (code) 1006
Special design (K-No.) -
Voltage/frequency	 Code
12V DC	 B1
12V AC 50/60 Hz	 B4
24V DC	 C1
24V AC 50/60 Hz	 C4
100-250V AC 50/60 Hz	 O4
Order data
Body configuration	 Code
2/2 way	 D
Seal material	 Code
FPM	 4
PSI, Silicone rubber 	 9
EPDM	 14
Connections 	 Code
Butt weld spigots (only valve body material code 38)
Spigots DIN	   0
Spigots DIN 11850, series 1	 16
Spigots DIN 11850, series 2	 17
Spigots DIN 11850, series 3	 18
Spigots SMS 3008	 37
Spigots ASME BPE	 59
Spigots EN ISO 1127	 60
Threaded connections
(only valve body material code 12)
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228	 1
Actuator version	 Code
Torque 6 Nm, operating time 4 sec;
spur gear; DN 15-25; B1/C1/B4/C4	 1006
Torque 15 Nm, operating time 11 sec;
planetary gear; DN 15-50; B1/C1	 1015
Torque 6 Nm, operating time 4 sec;
spur gear; DN 15-25; O4	 2006
Torque 15 Nm, operating time 11 sec;
planetary gear; DN 15-50; B4/C4/O4	 2015
Special design	 K-No.
Connection with 1 Hirschmann socket DIN 43651 Type N6RFFS11
Cable diameter 7...9 mm; wire cross section up to 1.5 mm²; PG11)*	 6598
Parallel operation*	 6410
* Not possible for supply voltage code O4
Functional module	 Code
OPEN/CLOSED control standard	 A0
OPEN/CLOSED control
with 2 additional potential-free limit switches	 AE
Valve body/disc material	 Code
MS, Brass	 12
only available with threaded socket design
1.4581, St. steel investment casting	 38
only available with butt weld spigot design
428
4
80
55C62*
145
40
B
A
* Standard with supply voltage reference number O4
Actuator dimensions    [mm]
Overall height Voltages A B C
1 12V, 24V 69 94 49